**CANNONBALL PIPELINE PHASE 3 - 2012** 

ACCOUNT NO.: EW01-58273-810516-00-53W1382

CONTRACT NO. 6840

BID OPENING: MAY 11, 2012

	,				DWAY RAVEL, INC.	R.G. HUSTON CO., INC.	RAWSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.	PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	DANE COUNTY CONTRACTING, INC.	HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.	S&L UNDERGROUND AND TRUCKING, INC.
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
10703	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,320.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00
10913	MOBILIZATION FOR WATER MAIN INSTALLATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
20217	CLEAR STONE	140.00	TON	\$13.00	\$1,820.00	\$9.50	\$17.00	\$15.02	\$16.25	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$18.00
21001	EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$648.00	\$1,000.00	\$960.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
21002 21011	EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	5.00 2.00	EACH EACH	\$350.00 \$200.00	\$1,750.00 \$400.00	\$350.00 \$450.00	\$400.00 \$500.00	\$300.00 \$264.00	\$360.00 \$650.00	\$500.00 \$600.00	\$300.00 \$500.00	\$350.00 \$450.00
21022	SILT FENCE - PROVIDE INSTALL &	2,480.00	L.F.	\$1.30	\$3,224.00	\$ <del>1</del> .50	\$2.40	\$2.00	\$1.60	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
	MAINTAIN SILT SOCK (12-INCH) - COMPLETE	880.00	L.F.	\$4.00	\$3,520.00	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$5.80	\$10.25	\$5.80	\$5.00	\$5.00
21036	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C MODIFIED - PROVIDE & INSTALL	2.00	EACH	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$78.00	\$41.25	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$70.00
21037	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C MODIFIED - MAINTAIN	10.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
21038	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C MODIFIED- REMOVE	2.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$36.00	\$25.75	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
21056	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL	9.00	EACH	\$145.00	\$1,305.00	\$145.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
21057	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN	45.00	EACH	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$15.00	\$65.00	\$15.00	\$15.50	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$25.00
21058	INLET POTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID- REMOVE	9.00	EACH	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$48.00	\$36.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$50.00
21061	EROSION CONTROL MATTING, CLASS 1, URBAN TYPE A	1,950.00	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$4,875.00	\$2.50	\$1.90	\$1.50	\$2.60	\$1.50	\$2.40	\$2.00
21064	EROSION CONTROL MATTING, CLASS 1, TYPE B	1,900.00	S.Y.	\$2.25	\$4,275.00	\$2.25	\$1.50	\$1.20	\$2.30	\$1.20	\$2.80	\$2.00
40382	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED	60.00	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$34.80	\$40.50	\$44.00	\$40.00	\$35.00
40391	REMOVE & REPLACE 5" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	100.00	S.F.	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$7.00	\$7.50	\$6.75	\$8.30	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$8.00
50226	UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III	220.00	S.Y.	\$47.00	\$10,340.00	\$52.00	\$44.00	\$53.89	\$55.41	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$50.00
50801	UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO)	12.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$510.00	\$590.00	\$600.00	\$480.00	\$500.00
70002	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	45.00	L.F.	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$44.00	\$68.00	\$90.82	\$84.00	\$55.00	\$88.00	\$70.00
70003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	255.00	L.F.	\$70.00	\$17,850.00	\$74.00	\$82.00	\$91.96	\$75.00	\$68.00	\$102.00	\$110.00
70004	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	10.00	L.F.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$177.00	\$550.00	\$196.34	\$120.00	\$203.00	\$280.00	\$350.00
70005	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	1,800.00	L.F.	\$79.60	\$143,280.00	\$79.00	\$95.00	\$85.11	\$64.00	\$77.00	\$79.00	\$95.00

S&L

DANE

**CANNONBALL PIPELINE PHASE 3 - 2012** 

ACCOUNT NO.: EW01-58273-810516-00-53W1382

**CONTRACT NO. 6840** 

BID OPENING: MAY 11, 2012

				SDEE	DWAY	R.G. HUSTON	RAWSON CONTRACTORS.	CAPITOL UNDERGROUND.	PARISI	COUNTY CONTRACTING.	HOMBURG CONTRACTORS.	UNDERGROUND AND
				SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		CO., INC.	INC.	INC.	CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	INC.	INC.	TRUCKING, INC.
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE BID
70006	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS	1,340.00	L.F.	\$98.10	\$131,454.00	\$88.00	\$105.00	\$101.14	\$73.00	\$81.00	\$104.00	\$100.00
70013	FURNISH AND INSTALL 20 INCH STEEL CASING	67.00	L.F.	\$102.50	\$6,867.50	\$145.00	\$120.00	\$121.21	\$88.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
70014	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24 INCH STEEL CASING	40.00	L.F.	\$143.50	\$5,740.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$157.44	\$110.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
70024	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL 20 INCH PIPE	575.00	L.F.	\$240.25	\$138,143.75	\$262.00	\$260.00	\$250.12	\$310.00	\$425.00	\$420.00	\$350.00
70405	CUT-IN CONNECTION	1.00	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,430.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,533.46	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00
70407	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT	6.00	EACH	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,215.29	\$2,900.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,250.00

**CANNONBALL PIPELINE PHASE 3 - 2012** 

ACCOUNT NO.: EW01-58273-810516-00-53W1382

**CONTRACT NO. 6840** 

BID OPENING: MAY 11, 2012

									DANE			S&L
						R.G.	RAWSON	CAPITOL	PARISI	COUNTY	HOMBURG	UNDERGROUND
				SPEE	DWAY	HUSTON	CONTRACTORS,	UNDERGROUND,	CONSTRUCTION	CONTRACTING,	CONTRACTORS,	AND
				SAND & GRAVEL, INC.		CO., INC.	INC.	INC.	CO., INC.	INC.	INC.	TRUCKING, INC.
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID						
70408	SELECT FILL - SAND FOR WATER	1,500.00	L.F.	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
70413	FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM	24.00	L.F.	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$12.00	\$6.50	\$11.14	\$19.00	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$12.00
70424	TERRACE RESTORATION	3,300.00	L.F.	\$11.00	\$36,300.00	\$7.25	\$3.00	\$5.22	\$7.20	\$14.00	\$7.00	\$7.50
70428	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH VALVE	6.00	EACH	\$1,319.00	\$7,914.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,134.50	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00
70429	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH VALVE	3.00	EACH	\$1,818.00	\$5,454.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,518.09	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00
70431	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH VALVE	7.00	EACH	\$2,983.00	\$20,881.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,451.49	\$3,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00
70432	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16 INCH VALVE	4.00	EACH	\$2,906.00	\$11,624.00	\$2,455.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,541.18	\$3,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00
70456	FURNISH EXCAVATION AND DITCH FOR LIVE TAP	2.00	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$920.00	\$1,500.00	\$958.41	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00
90160	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,000.00
90161	COMPLETE LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$8,840.00	\$850.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
90162	FURNISH AND INSTALL VALVE BOX	2.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$413.23	\$880.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$650.00
GRAND TOTAL						\$616,521.00	\$669,548.00	\$677,570.23	\$690,695.70	\$753,717.00	\$766,222.00	\$779,173.00